
 

1 

 

Amendment 2 to Council Resolution No. 73-2015 

 

BY: Calvin Ball and Jennifer Terrasa   Legislative Day No. 6 

 

Date: __________________ 

  

 

Amendment No. 2 

 

(This amendment provides for the following additional funding:  

1. $4,105,000 in school construction; and  

2. $2,919,951 to the Instruction category of the Howard County Public School System General 

Fund.) 

 

On page 1, make the following changes: 1 

(1) In line 4, strike “$544,144,625” and substitute “$547,064,576”; 2 

(2) In line 7, strike “$776,338,380” and substitute “$779,258,331”; and  3 

(3) In line 10, strike “$243,477,121” and substitute “$247,582,121”. 4 

 5 

On page 2, in the “Instruction” line of the table, strike “334,793,561” and substitute 6 

“337,713,512”. On the same page, in the “Subtotal” line of the table, strike “776,338,380” and 7 

substitute “779,258,331”. 8 

 9 

On page 3, make the following changes: 10 

(1) In the “School Construction” line of the table, strike “63,700,000” and substitute 11 

“67,805,000”; 12 

(2) In the “Subtotal Restricted Funds” line of the table, strike “243,477,121” and 13 

substitute “247,582,121”; and  14 

(3) In the “Total General Fund Expense Budget Plus Restricted Funds Plus Other 15 

Expenses” line of the table, strike “294,740,086” and substitute “298,845,086”. 16 


